

CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE

NORTH RIDGEVILLE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Kevin Corcoran, President of Council

Bernadine Butkowski, At-Large/ President Pro-Tem Roseanne Johnson, At-Large Terrence Keenan, Ward 1

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Pursuant to Sections 929.01 to 929.05 of the Ohio Revised Code, a public hearing is scheduled at North Ridgeville City Hall, Council Chambers, 7307 Avon Belden Road, North Ridgeville, Ohio, 44039, on **Monday, April 6, 2015 at 7:10 P.M.** for the application filed with the Clerk of Council for placement of farmland in an agricultural district in the City of North Ridgeville, Ohio for the following applicant:

Applicant: William Schrauf For property located at: 35592 Chestnut Ridge Road Permanent Parcel No.: 07-00-023-101-025 Total number of acres: 33

This application may be inspected at the Office of the Clerk of Council during regular business hours. All interested parties may appear at the meeting and be heard with respect to the proposed placement of farmland in the agricultural district.

This hearing is scheduled by order of the North Ridgeville City Council.

George E. Smith Clerk of Council

03/10/2015

cc:

All City City Council News media William Schrauf 70020510000066582310

CITY HALL, 7307 AVON BELDEN ROAD, NORTH RIDGEVILLE, OHIO 44039 PHONE: (440) 353-1508 or 353-0513



Dennis Boose, Ward 2 Dr. Ronald Arndt, Ward 3 Robert Olesen, Ward 4